## Arizona Swimming, Inc

Notice of House of Delegate Meeting Wednesday April 20, 2022

Pursuant to the By-Laws of Arizona Swimming, Inc. the House of Delegates of Arizona Swimming hereby gives notice of the regular meeting of the House of Delegates to be held at 7:00 pm on April 20, 2022.

The meeting of the House of Delegates shall be held at the Hilton Phoenix Airport

## 2435 S 47th Street Phoenix, 85034

In accordance with the provisions of the By-Laws of Arizona Swimming, Inc., notice is being delivered via email to members of the House of Delegates of Arizona Swimming, Inc.

Helen Casseday Board of Directors Secretary Arizona Swimming, Inc.

March 29, 2022